

Killington Water Transmission Main - Contract 3B  
 Killington, Vermont  
 Bid Opening: May 11, 2023 at 12 PM  
 Engineer's Estimated Construction Cost: \$3,775,000

I CERTIFY THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE BIDS RECEIVED:



				Engineer's Estimate		Kubricky Construction Corp. 269 Ballard Road Wilton, New York 12831		Casella Construction 1385 US Route 7 Pittsford, VT 05763		The Belden Company Inc. 20 Belden Road Rutland, VT 05701		G.W. Tatro Construction Inc. P.O. Box 339 Jeffersonville, VT 05464	
Item Number	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1A	16" Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe	6,000	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,344,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410,000.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 1,686,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,332,000.00
1B	6" Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe	10	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 2,220.00
1C	Mechanical Joint Fittings	1,050	LBS	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00
2	4" Rigid Board Insulation	24,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,000.00
3A	16" Butterfly Valve, MJ w/ Box	3	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3B	6" Gate Valve, MJ w/ box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
4A	Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,703.00	\$ 7,703.00
4B	Hydrant Extension	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
5	Air Release Manhole	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Ledge Rock Excavation	4,750	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 593,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 475,000.00
7	Boulder Excavation	1,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
8	Excavation Below Grade w/ Gravel Refill	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
9	Exploratory Excavation	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
10	Common Fill	50	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
11	Non-Structural Concrete	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Miscellaneous Work & Cleanup	1	LS	\$ 313,950.00	\$ 313,950.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$	3,775,000.00	\$	2,294,720.00	\$	2,529,150.00	\$	2,534,501.00	\$	2,612,103.00